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Fat CLAY, dark gray and light brown, very
stiff, with shell fragments 28'-30'

stiff

more sand, greenish gray and light brownish
gray, firm, with sand seams 4'-6'

less sand, greenish gray, soft

stiff

firm

very stiff

more sand, light brown, firm

Lean CLAY with SAND, fine grained, light
brown, stiff

Lean CLAY, greenish gray, stiff

CH

CL
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3.16

0.36

2.69

9

1
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6

DRILLING CONTRACTOR QRI

LOGGED BY Pete Herold

GROUND ELEVATION 11.7154 ft

NORTHING 13893521.28 ft

WEATHER cloudy, foggy, 60s to 70s, light wind, clearing

GROUND WATER LEVEL

HOLE SIZE 8.25 inches

EASTING 3575349.262 ft

DRILLING METHOD Hollow Stem Auger DRILLING RIG MAKE/MODEL Mobile B57 on Gemco Articulated Platform

TOTAL DEPTH 60 ft AT TIME OF DRILLING 13.30 ft / Elev -1.58 ft

COMPLETED 12/4/2013 8:00:00 AMDATE STARTED 12/3/2013 12:28:00 PM

15 MINUTES AFTER DRILLING 11.70 ft / Elev 0.02 ft
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Lean CLAY, greenish gray, stiff (continued)
light brown and greenish gray mottled, firm,
with sand seams 35'-53' and cracks 35'-53'

light brown, stiff

firm

less sand, greenish gray, stiff

less sand
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Bottom of borehole at 60.0 feet.
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